



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

6/10/2020 8:26:23 AM

District Address: District 1 Construction Office, located at 801 N Broadway, Bartow, FL 33830

District Phone: (863) 519-2222

Proposal: T1760

Project: 439439-1-52-01

Letting Date: 6/10/2020

Location: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 540

Question: 29965: On the pay item sheet for signals T-3 it calls for overhead services on the signal plans it calls for underground services. Please advise

Posted: 5/20/2020 12:23:38 PM

Answer: Summary of quantities sheet T3 provides the appropriate pay items for the connection to the existing overhead power service at each intersection per sheet T5 and T6. Underground electrical work depicted in the plans is beyond the overhead service point.

Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 6/1/2020 7:55:15 AM

Question: 30062: Please provide roadway coring data for this project.

Posted: 5/27/2020 5:17:37 PM

Answer: The Department does not guarantee the details or computations contained within the pavement core report for FPID.439439-1-52-01. The pavement core report is provided for informational purposes only and is not part of the contract documents. The bidder's submission of a proposal is prima facie evidence that the bidder has not relied on the pavement core report. No claim for compensation may be based on an inaccuracy contained within the pavement core report or the information given within this answer. The pavement core may be downloaded as labeled "Attachment "A".

Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 6/1/2020 8:01:59 AM

Document: 10187618: 439439-1 - Pavement Design - SR540.pdf

Attachment "A"

Question: 30091: In the tabulation of quantities & project plans pay items 700-3-201 & 700-5-22 are called out. However, these pay items are not shown in the Bid Solicitation. Are they to be included in our bid proposal?

Posted: 5/28/2020 10:36:44 AM

Answer: Please see Revision #1, Addendum #1 for the answer to this question.
Addendum #1 was sent to all prospective bidders on 5/29/20.

Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 5/29/2020 2:55:35 PM